
2022-2023 CT Duckpins Tournament Series
The Thanksgiving Classic A/B

Preliminary Round Scratch Results
The TKB Club, Vernon

November 21-27
Director: Mary Ann Cochefski

50 Entries

Bowler Pool Gm1 Gm2 Gm3 Gm4 Gm5 Total Qualification
1 Rick Ganoe FALSE 165 127 123 153 186 754 Scratch #1
2 Jimmy Mulvihill FALSE 162 138 148 152 132 732 Scratch #2
3 Eric Sampson FALSE 162 153 138 107 138 698 Scratch #3
4 Pat III Ruffo FALSE 154 130 135 120 143 682 Scratch #4
5 Brian Ewing FALSE 138 130 155 138 120 681
6 Drew Gensicki FALSE 102 150 100 150 178 680
7 David Oakes FALSE 164 114 125 122 143 668
8 Norm Jr Cutler FALSE 130 167 110 128 131 666
9 Jim Ferris FALSE 136 113 145 121 151 666

10 Sean Loteczka FALSE 118 142 137 136 133 666
11 Maurice Jr Roy FALSE 150 118 118 128 145 659
12 Bruce Gordneer FALSE 130 126 144 126 132 658
13 Michael Caro FALSE 106 151 154 106 138 655
14 Maurice Jr Roy FALSE 151 125 137 112 128 653
15 Alex Rubacha FALSE 144 143 130 133 99 649
16 Jim Ferris FALSE 106 120 143 158 116 643
17 Mark Roux FALSE 114 129 128 119 151 641
18 Jim Kaufmann FALSE 160 126 104 135 115 640
19 Carl Jr Monarca FALSE 122 131 121 153 113 640
20 Carl S Monarca FALSE 132 105 113 162 124 636
21 Richard White FALSE 123 139 108 154 109 633
22 Drew Gensicki FALSE 138 132 118 118 121 627
23 Richard White FALSE 133 97 145 95 155 625
24 Mike Hounshell FALSE 128 115 120 108 137 608
25 Nick Getek FALSE 115 140 85 129 136 605
26 Tom Clauson FALSE 125 110 147 111 109 602
27 David White FALSE 121 136 111 107 123 598
28 Paul Frosolone FALSE 133 113 83 126 137 592
29 Miguel Vargas FALSE 108 99 109 141 134 591
30 Mike Sr Lapointe FALSE 114 131 120 120 106 591
31 Mikki Oliveira FALSE 103 149 111 106 117 586
32 Brandon Dominique FALSE 117 117 121 115 115 585
33 Al Jr Dicamillo FALSE 85 128 116 128 111 568
34 Walt Loteczka FALSE 102 118 124 112 108 564
35 Walt Loteczka FALSE 104 113 96 118 129 560
36 Steve Holland FALSE 93 117 106 111 131 558
37 Eric Sampson FALSE 128 123 103 106 96 556
38 James Marocchini FALSE 102 124 87 125 117 555
39 Gary Santora FALSE 115 112 113 120 95 555
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40 Walt Loteczka FALSE 122 110 116 99 105 552
41 Miguel Vargas FALSE 131 96 103 97 120 547
42 Walter Rubacha FALSE 102 113 114 109 108 546
43 Walt Loteczka FALSE 119 128 90 108 84 529
44 Pat III Ruffo FALSE 125 116 92 91 83 507
45 Alan Pira FALSE 103 140 92 88 83 506
46 Mikki Oliveira FALSE 97 100 108 91 109 505
47 Dan Arcari FALSE 88 94 115 101 93 491
48 Bruce Gordneer FALSE 85 92 92 98 102 469
49 Bruce Froehlich FALSE 115 86 81 77 93 452
50 Chad Stewart FALSE 102 117 103 322
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2022-2023 CT Duckpins Tournament Series
The Thanksgiving Classic A/B

Preliminary Round Handicapped Results
The TKB Club, Vernon

November 21-27
Director: Mary Ann Cochefski

50 Entries

Bowler Avg Gm1 Gm2 Gm3 Gm4 Gm5 Sub-Tot Handi Total Qualification Perf. Part. Points Points
1 Rick Ganoe 129 165 127 123 153 186 754 120 874 100 30 130 60
2 Bruce Gordneer 116 130 126 144 126 132 658 175 833 Handicap #1 98 45 143 59
3 Mike Hounshell 103 128 115 120 108 137 608 225 833 Handicap #2 96 30 126 59
4 Pat III Ruffo 123 154 130 135 120 143 682 145 827 94 45 139 57
5 Mikki Oliveira 100 103 149 111 106 117 586 240 826 Handicap #3 92 45 137 56
6 Carl S Monarca 115 132 105 113 162 124 636 180 816 Handicap #4 90 30 120 55
7 Alex Rubacha 118 144 143 130 133 99 649 165 814 $70.00 88 30 118 54
8 Miguel Vargas 104 108 99 109 141 134 591 220 811 $70.00 86 45 131 53
9 Jimmy Mulvihill 141 162 138 148 152 132 732 75 807 84 30 114 52

10 Norm Jr Cutler 125 130 167 110 128 131 666 140 806 82 30 112 51
11 Michael Caro 125 106 151 154 106 138 655 140 795 80 30 110 50
12 David Oakes 128 164 114 125 122 143 668 125 793 78 30 108 49
13 Eric Sampson 136 162 153 138 107 138 698 95 793 76 45 121 49
14 Mark Roux 122 114 129 128 119 151 641 150 791 74 30 104 47
15 Drew Gensicki 133 102 150 100 150 178 680 105 785 72 45 117 46
16 Richard White 122 123 139 108 154 109 633 150 783 70 45 115 45
17 Jim Ferris 132 136 113 145 121 151 666 110 776 68 45 113 44
18 Richard White 122 133 97 145 95 155 625 150 775 66 45 111 43
19 Maurice Jr Roy 131 150 118 118 128 145 659 115 774 64 45 109 42
20 Carl Jr Monarca 127 122 131 121 153 113 640 130 770 62 30 92 41
21 Maurice Jr Roy 131 151 125 137 112 128 653 115 768 60 45 105 40
22 Miguel Vargas 104 131 96 103 97 120 547 220 767 58 45 103 39
23 Jim Kaufmann 128 160 126 104 135 115 640 125 765 56 30 86 38
24 David White 118 121 136 111 107 123 598 165 763 54 30 84 37
25 James Marocchini 108 102 124 87 125 117 555 205 760 52 30 82 36
26 Jim Ferris 132 106 120 143 158 116 643 110 753 50 45 95 35
27 Sean Loteczka 138 118 142 137 136 133 666 85 751 48 30 78 34
28 Al Jr Dicamillo 115 85 128 116 128 111 568 180 748 46 30 76 33
29 Brian Ewing 143 138 130 155 138 120 681 65 746 44 30 74 32
30 Mikki Oliveira 100 97 100 108 91 109 505 240 745 42 45 87 31
31 Walt Loteczka 115 102 118 124 112 108 564 180 744 40 45 85 30
32 Dan Arcari 97 88 94 115 101 93 491 250 741 38 30 68 29
33 Walt Loteczka 115 104 113 96 118 129 560 180 740 36 45 81 28
34 Drew Gensicki 133 138 132 118 118 121 627 105 732 34 45 79 27
35 Walt Loteczka 115 122 110 116 99 105 552 180 732 32 45 77 27
36 Mike Sr Lapointe 124 114 131 120 120 106 591 140 731 30 30 60 25
37 Tom Clauson 128 125 110 147 111 109 602 125 727 28 30 58 24
38 Steve Holland 118 93 117 106 111 131 558 165 723 26 30 56 23
39 Paul Frosolone 127 133 113 83 126 137 592 130 722 24 30 54 22
40 Nick Getek 132 115 140 85 129 136 605 110 715 22 30 52 21
41 Walt Loteczka 115 119 128 90 108 84 529 180 709 20 45 65 20
42 Alan Pira 112 103 140 92 88 83 506 190 696 18 30 48 19
43 Walter Rubacha 123 102 113 114 109 108 546 145 691 16 30 46 18
44 Brandon Dominique 136 117 117 121 115 115 585 95 680 14 30 44 17
45 Pat III Ruffo 123 125 116 92 91 83 507 145 652 12 45 57 16
46 Bruce Froehlich 110 115 86 81 77 93 452 200 652 10 30 40 16
47 Eric Sampson 136 128 123 103 106 96 556 95 651 8 45 53 14
48 Bruce Gordneer 116 85 92 92 98 102 469 175 644 6 45 51 13
49 Gary Santora 142 115 112 113 120 95 555 70 625 4 30 34 12
50 Chad Stewart 107 102 117 103 322 210 532 2 30 32 11
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Quarterfinals Semifinals Final

Scratch
G1

1 Rick Ganoe
1+2

183
4 Pat II Ruffo 118

W advances; L to consolation

G2
2 Jimmy Mulvihill

3+4
149

G5
W1 Rick Ganoe

1+2
168

3 Eric Sampson 117 W2 Jimmy Mulvihill 162
W advances; L to consolation W advances; L finishes T-3rd

Final Match (2/3 Handicap)
Handicap

G3
1 Bruce Gordneer (+35)

1+2
138

G6
W3 Carl S Monarca (+36)

1+2
141

G9
4 Carl S Monarca (+36) 155 W4 Mikki Oliveira (+48) 137

W advances; L to consolation W advances; L finishes T-3rd W finishes 1st; L finishes 2nd

G4
2 Mike Hounshell (+45)

3+4
141

3 Mikki Oliveira (+48) 150
W advances; L to consolation

Scratch Consolation

G7
L1 Pat Ruffo

5+6
101

L2 Eric Sampson 123
W finishes T-5th; L finishes T-7th

Handicap Consolation
G8

L3 Bruce Gordneer (+35)
5+6

144
L4 Mike Hounshell (+45) 144

W finishes T-5th; L finishes T-7th
Hounshell wins two-frame roll-off 25-18
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Final Final Prize List
1st  $	 675.00 Rick Ganoe
2nd  $	 337.50 Carl S Monarca

T-3rd  $	 168.75 Jimmy Mulvihill
T-3rd  $	 168.75 Mikki Oliveira
T-5th  $	 100.00 Mike Hounshell
T-5th  $	 100.00 Eric Sampson
T-7th  $	 73.19 Pat Ruffo III
T-7th  $	 73.19 Bruce Gordneer

Final Match (2/3 Handicap) 9th $70.00 Alex Rubacha
W5 Rick Ganoe

1+2
170 10th $70.00 Miguel Vargas

W6 Carl S Monarca (+9) 159 *Prizes for bowlers who do not qualify for the final
W finishes 1st; L finishes 2nd round are based ONLY on 5-game handicap total
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